



02 STBG-0018-02(054) / 107012301 Holmes

Bridge Replacement on SR 12 over Moccasin Creek (Bridge No. 69.2)

1	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$ 2,711,699.00
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 2,940,779.79
3	Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$ 4,289,855.90
4	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$ 4,932,648.90
STATE ESTIMATE		\$ 2,739,770.67
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE		1.02%

03 NHPP-0020-01(272) / 109172301 & 109172302 Hinds & Warren

Bridge Repair on I-20 over the Big Black River & Reliefs (Bridge Nos. 17.3A, 17.3B, 17.7A, 17.7B, 17.9A & 17.9B)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 17,146,692.20
2	Freyssinet, Inc - Sterling, VA	\$ 17,262,319.00
STATE ESTIMATE		\$ 20,058,656.20
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE		14.52%

04 HSIP-0037-02(006) / 109195301 Yazoo

Construction of a Roundabout on SR 3 at Willie Morris Parkway

1	Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 3,974,361.42
STATE ESTIMATE		\$ 3,741,205.27
OVER STATE ESTIMATE		6.23%

05 HSIP-0040-01(038) / 109542301 Monroe

Placement of Audible Stripe and Signing Improvements along SR 25 from 0.3 miles north of SR 8 to the SR 25 Bypass

1	Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$ 344,004.00
STATE ESTIMATE		\$ 316,463.80
OVER STATE ESTIMATE		8.70%

06 IM-0055-01(130) / 109475301 & IM-0055-01(131) / 109478301 Lincoln & Pike

Remove & Replace OGFC on approximately 9 miles of I-55 from US 98W to the bridge south of the Bouge Chitto Interchange

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 7,375,609.75
STATE ESTIMATE		\$ 6,731,553.15
OVER STATE ESTIMATE		9.57%



07 HSIP-0056-01(115) / 109316301 Rankin

Intersection Improvements on SR 25 at Mt. Helm Road and at Pisgah Road

1	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	2,743,694.45
2	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	3,455,432.05

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,083,811.45

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

11.03%

08 HSIP-0056-02(040) / 109359301 Oktibbeha

Safety Improvements on SR 25 at Longview Road

1	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	3,842,872.75
2	Ausbern Construction Company, Inc. - Okolona, MS	\$	4,902,722.70

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,787,851.49

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

1.45%

09 IM-0059-02(118) / 109251301 Jones

Remove and Replace OGFC on approximately 20 miles of I-59 from North of Rocky Creek to the Jasper County Line

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	10,346,478.00
---	-------------------------------------	----	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 9,531,301.25

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

8.55%

10 HSIP-0080-01(020) / 109129301 Forrest

Safety Improvements along US 49 from WSF Tatum Blvd. to Sims Road

1	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	2,115,387.65
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	2,555,269.35

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,340,135.17

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

9.60%

11 STBG-0858-00(016) / 107862301 Pontotoc

Bridge Replacements on SR 346 over Mud Creek & Ditch (Bridge Nos. 3.6 & 3.8)

1	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$	4,819,102.04
2	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS	\$	5,076,987.90
3	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	5,645,325.71
4	M & N Excavators, Inc. - Oxford, MS	\$	5,797,439.19

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 6,193,999.40

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

22.20%



12 HSIP-9999-07(394) / 109314301 District 7

Intersection Improvements on various routes throughout the District

1	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Pearl, MS	\$	5,197,756.30
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 6,923,654.30
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE			24.93%

13 SP-9999-07(387) / 108994301 Franklin

Microsurface approximately 14 miles of SR 33 from the Homochitto River to US 84

1	Vance Brothers, Inc. - Kansas City, MO	\$	1,831,526.47
2	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	2,056,570.40
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,617,398.35
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 2,106,344.05
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE			13.05%

14 BWO-1182-02(002) / 503757301 & BWO-1181-29(004) / 503757302 Alcorn & Itawamba

Renovation of Welcome Centers

1	Flagstar Construction Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	337,000.00
2	EOZ Build and Design, LLC - Jackson, MS	\$	338,078.00
3	H & A Painting, LLC - Indianola, MS	\$	398,000.00
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 435,000.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE			22.53%

15 BWO-2162-14(002) / 503757303 & BWO-2199-17(003) / 503757304 Coahoma & Desoto

Renovation of Delma Furniss Hospitality Station & Desoto Welcome Center

1	EOZ Build and Design, LLC - Jackson, MS	\$	493,409.00
2	Flagstar Construction Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	569,000.00
3	TruMac, LLC - Clinton, MS	\$	586,300.00
4	H & A Painting, LLC - Indianola, MS	\$	779,000.00
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 650,000.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE			24.09%

16 BWO-5222-25(003) / 502891301 Hinds

Building Improvements at the Clinton Maintenance Area Headquarters Office Building, HVAC Upgrades

1	Flagstar Construction Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	136,000.00
2	TruMac, LLC - Clinton, MS	\$	325,458.00
3	McLain Plumbing & Electrical Service, Inc. - Philadelphia, MS	\$	332,000.00
4	Metro Mechanical, LLC - Bolton, MS IRREGULAR	\$	334,900.00
STATE ESTIMATE			\$ 480,000.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE			71.67%



17 BWO-6070-23(003) / 503755301 & BWO-6197-55(004) / 503755302 Hancock & Pearl River

Renovation of Welcome Centers

1	EOZ Build and Design, LLC - Jackson, MS	\$	343,818.00
2	H & A Painting, LLC - Indianola, MS	\$	365,000.00
3	Hopkins Construction and Maintenance, LLC - Long Beach, MS	\$	367,045.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	535,000.00
-----------	-------------------

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

	35.73%
--	---------------

18 BWO-7124-57(003) / 503755303 & BWO-7135-79(003) / 503755304 Pike & Wilkinson

Renovation of Welcome Center & Woodville Hospitality Station

1	Flagstar Construction Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	219,000.00
2	H & A Painting, LLC - Indianola, MS	\$	260,000.00
3	Hopkins Construction and Maintenance, LLC - Long Beach, MS	\$	271,367.00
4	EOZ Build and Design, LLC - Jackson, MS	\$	332,978.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	380,000.00
-----------	-------------------

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

	42.37%
--	---------------